NOW, this 10th day of September, 1992, it is ORDERED and DECREED 
that the Defendant, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of 
Transportation, is indebted unto the Plaintiff, James D. Morrissey, 
Inc., for and on behalf of J. & R. Slaw, Inc., in the full and true 
sum of One Hundred Forty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-One 
Dollars and Eight Cents ($141,971.08).  Upon receipt of said award, 
Plaintiff shall forthwith file with the Board of Claims a Praecipe 
that the case be marked settled, discontinued and ended with 
prejudice.  Each party to bear its own costs and attorneys fees.” 
 Copy forwarded to attorney for Plaintiff and attorney for Defendant.